

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3817 of 2022Amit Barwad (Kasar) & Ors. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

02/09/2022	Mr. A.N. Bhakta, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1, 4 & 5. Mr. Shahil Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondents No.2 & 3. Heard on admission. This petition being arguable, is admitted for hearing. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted one week's time to seek instructions from the authority. List this petition week after next. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	