



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

WPC No. 3817 of 2022

Amit Barwad (Kasar) & Ors **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

Order Sheet

29.07.2025	Mr. AN Bhakta, Advocate for the Petitioners. Ms. Poorva Tiwari, PL for the State. Mr. Samyak Singhai, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate for the National Highway. Learned counsel for the parties contended that there is chance of amicable settlement between the parties through mediation. Learned counsel for the respective parties are directed to keep the parties present before the Mediation Centre of High Court on 12.09.2025. Registry is also directed to issue fixed date notice under the head of "Special Mediation Drive- Mediation For The Nation" for appearance of the parties before Mediation Centre of the High Court on 12.09.2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-