



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3817 of 2022

AMIT BARWAD (KASAR) **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Shri Vivek Bhakta and Shri AN Bhakta, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anusha Naik, Dy GA for the State/respondent. Shri Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for Respondent Nos.2 & 3- NHAI. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to seeks instructions from the client regarding the affidavit filed by the respondent Nos.2 & 3. The petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder. Learned State counsel is also directed to file return in this case within two weeks. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2& 3- NHAI is directed to file copy of the award which has been subsequently passed. As prayed, list this matter in the first week of July, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	